
CEMETERY PLOTS AND GRAVESIDE SERVICE FEES shall be 

assessed and collected as follows: 

East Englewood 1st 2nd & Triangle 

East Englewood 3rd and 4th Addition 

West Englewood Blocks 1 & 2 

West Englewood Block 3 {Babyland) 

West Englewood Block 4 

Graveside Service charge - Monday-Friday 

Saturday, Sunday& Holidays 

Infant Burial - Monday-Friday with set-up 

Saturday, Sunday & Holidays 

No set-up any day 

Cremation - Opening and closing 

Cremation-Full set-up - Monday-Friday 

Saturday, Sunday & Holidays 

300.00 

350.00 

200.00 

300.00 

325.00 

400.00 

Disinterment - Internment from outside City 

Disinterment to another Cemetery 

Disinterment & Internment in Englewood 

$600.00 

550.00 

900.00 

225.00 

900.00 

700.00 

750.00 

650.00 

1,200.00 

1,500.00 




