CEMETERY PLOTS AND GRAVESIDE SERVICE FEES shall be assessed and collected as follows:

East Englewood 1st 2nd & Triangle		\$600.00
East Englewood 3rd and 4th Addition		550.00
West Englewood Blocks 1 & 2		900.00
West Englewood Block 3 (Babyland)		225.00
West Englewood Block 4		900.00
Graveside Service charge – Monday-Friday		700.00
Saturday, Sunday& Holidays		750.00
Infant Burial – Monday-Friday with set-up	300.00	
Saturday, Sunday & Holidays	350.00	
No set-up any day	200.00	
Cremation – Opening and closing	300.00	
Cremation-Full set-up – Monday-Friday	325.00	
Saturday, Sunday & Holidays	400.00	
Disinterment – Internment from outside City		650.00
Disinterment to another Cemetery		1,200.00

Disinterment & Internment in Englewood

1,500.00